

Ogden City Engineering

BID TABULATION FOR WU015 Jefferson 32nd 33rd Orchard WTR

BID OPENING DATE: 4-17-2025

BIDDER						BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
BHI						Ormond		Paragon		Skyview (Non-Responsive)	
BID SCHEDULE 1											
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00	\$65,768.00	\$65,768.00		
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$11,077.00	\$11,077.00		
103	SWPP PLAN, CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERING	LS	1	\$23,340.00	\$23,340.00	\$7,172.10	\$7,172.10	\$15,149.00	\$15,149.00		
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$12,065.00	\$12,065.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,185.00	\$12,185.00		
105	QUALITY ASSURANCE AND TESTING	LS	1	\$30,650.00	\$30,650.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,754.00	\$7,754.00		
106	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	20	\$590.00	\$11,800.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$326.00	\$6,520.00		
107	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	200	\$117.00	\$23,400.00	\$64.50	\$12,900.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00		
108	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	500	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$22.50	\$11,250.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00		
109	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	660	\$21.00	\$13,860.00	\$19.50	\$12,870.00	\$23.00	\$15,180.00		
110	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WALL LESS THAN 3 FT TALL	LF	25	\$236.00	\$5,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$183.00	\$4,575.00		
111	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	5480	\$21.00	\$115,080.00	\$8.10	\$44,388.00	\$3.00	\$16,440.00		
112	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	450	\$44.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$69.00	\$31,050.00		
113	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,135.00	\$3,405.00		
114	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	9	\$340.00	\$3,060.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$267.00	\$2,403.00		
115	MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE & COLLAR	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,016.96	\$2,033.92	\$992.00	\$1,984.00		
116	DRAINAGE BOX - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	\$1,270.90	\$2,541.80	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		
117	VALVE - ADJUST TO GRADE & COLLAR	EA	20	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$775.00	\$15,500.00	\$724.00	\$14,480.00		
118	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,438.00	\$1,438.00		
119	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS, 8" THICK) Exc Include	TONS	2575	\$53.00	\$136,475.00	\$34.00	\$87,550.00	\$30.00	\$77,250.00		
120	3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW) Exc Included	TONS	2820	\$42.00	\$118,440.00	\$34.00	\$95,880.00	\$27.00	\$76,140.00		
121	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (HMA SP - 1/2 PG 58-28)	TONS	2275	\$147.00	\$334,425.00	\$155.61	\$354,012.75	\$132.00	\$300,300.00		
122	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCH	TONS	100	\$199.00	\$19,900.00	\$157.95	\$15,795.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00		
123	8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	1510	\$99.00	\$149,490.00	\$93.10	\$140,581.00	\$103.00	\$155,530.00		
124	8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	7	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,970.44	\$20,793.08	\$2,728.00	\$19,096.00		
125	12" DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE	LF	1040	\$168.00	\$174,720.00	\$148.20	\$154,128.00	\$162.00	\$168,480.00		
126	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	3	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$6,073.32	\$18,219.96	\$3,728.00	\$11,184.00		
127	16" DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE	LF	500	\$275.00	\$137,500.00	\$304.28	\$152,140.00	\$286.00	\$143,000.00		
128	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	4	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$8,981.72	\$35,926.88	\$6,749.00	\$26,996.00		
129	24" WELDED STEEL CASING	EA	1	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00	\$18,595.41	\$18,595.41	\$3,751.00	\$3,751.00		
130	16" WELDED STEEL CASING	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$15,723.87	\$15,723.87	\$2,756.00	\$2,756.00		
131	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	6	\$11,250.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,173.40	\$13,040.40	\$10,047.00	\$60,282.00		
132	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$13,100.00	\$65,500.00	\$11,310.14	\$56,550.70	\$12,856.00	\$64,280.00		
133	1" AWWA C901 WATER LATERAL	LF	1350	\$47.00	\$63,450.00	\$59.43	\$80,230.50	\$26.00	\$35,100.00		
134	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EA	42	\$1,875.00	\$78,750.00	\$1,276.17	\$53,599.14	\$1,831.00	\$76,902.00		
135	1" GALVANIZED SERVICE TEMPORARY LOOP	EA	7	\$970.00	\$6,790.00	\$1,448.92	\$10,142.44	\$2,196.00	\$15,372.00		
136	2" WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,902.19	\$2,902.19	\$6,910.00	\$6,910.00		
137	4" WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$8,365.00	\$8,365.00	\$5,479.67	\$5,479.67	\$8,408.00	\$8,408.00		
138	CAMERA SEWER LATERALS (PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION)	LS	1	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,293.00	\$13,293.00		
139	STRIPING RESTORATION	LS	1	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$4,444.00	\$4,444.00	\$4,746.00	\$4,746.00		
140	TURF SOD (w/4" Thick Topsoil) LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SF	5200	\$7.00	\$36,400.00	\$2.20	\$11,440.00	\$7.00	\$36,400.00		
141	TREE TRIMMING	LS	1	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
142	1" COMBO AIR VAC ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00	\$8,263.00	\$8,263.00	\$12,268.00	\$12,268.00		
143	2" COMBO AIR VAC ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$8,934.98	\$8,934.98	\$13,264.00	\$13,264.00		
144	RECONSTRUCT SEWER LATERAL (4" or 6") w/CLEANOUT	EA	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,476.09	\$4,952.18	\$6,736.00	\$13,472.00		
145	RECONSTRUCT SEWER LATERAL (4" or 6") w/out CLEANOUT	EA	2	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$2,103.29	\$4,206.58	\$6,461.00	\$12,922.00		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1					BHI \$1,923,225.00	Ormond \$1,655,387.55	Paragon \$1,611,110.00				

BIDDER						BIDDER		BIDDER			
BHI						Ormond		Paragon			
BID SCHEDULE 2											
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT				
201	INSTALL PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - REINSTATE CONNECTIONS	EA	2	\$11,350.00	\$22,700.00	\$8,253.85	\$16,507.70	\$9,002.00	\$18,004.00		
202	ORCHARD AVE SANITARY SEWER BYPASS	EA	1	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00		
203	MADISON AVE SANITARY SEWER BYPASS	EA	1	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00		
204	MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE & COLLAR	EA	2	2100	\$4,200.00	950	\$1,900.00	724	\$1,448.00		
205	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	1425	\$1,425.00	2200	\$2,200.00	5293	\$5,293.00		
206	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS, 8" THICK) Exc Include	TONS	25	61	\$1,525.00	34	\$850.00	30	\$750.00		
207	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (HMA SP - 1/2 PG 58-28)	TONS	25	270	\$6,750.00	175.5	\$4,387.50	161	\$4,025.00		
208	3" MINUS GRANULAR BORROW	TONS	190	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$34.00	\$6,460.00	\$27.00	\$5,130.00		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2					BHI	\$70,400.00	Ormond	\$39,305.20	Paragon	\$38,890.00	Skyview (Non-Responsive)
GRAND TOTAL						\$1,993,625.00		\$1,694,692.75		\$1,650,000.00	